v - BPA NO. 1. CONTRACTY 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGE!
« AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. o 5. PROJECT NO.(ff applicable)

See Attachment No. 1 CIO-03-342-005
’ 166
6. SSUED BY CODE 12100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ftem 6) CODE I 3100
U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Requlatory Commission
Div. of Contracts: CMB3 Div. of Contracts
aAttn: Richard Bright Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No,, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ORO CORPORATION

8B, DATED (SEE TEM 11)

2605 Meridian Parkway } 10A. MODIFICATIONOFCONIRACI’/ORDE_RNO_
Suite 1000 GS35F4524G DR-33-03-342-005

Durham NC 27713

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

cope 074830209 [Facwimy cooe *
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbared solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended, ‘___] is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TG REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of the Parties-NRC/Contractors e-mail dated August 9, 2007
X : FAR 52.243-3 Changes-Time & Materials or Labor-Hour Contract
E. IMPORTANT: cContractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Provide for a downward adjustment to the cost ceilings for task orders 5, 8, 14, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22,
25, 27, 28, 29, 34, 38, 42, 46, 47 and an upward adjustment on the cost ceiling for task orders 13,
26, 33, 43 to reflect an increase/decrease in the level of effort in accordance with the revised cost
estimate (Attachment No. 2) and the contractor’s e-mail dated, August 9, 2007.

2. Provide incremental funding for task orders 2, 10, 13, 20, 25, 33, 38, 43.

See following pagé for details:

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heratofore changed. remains unchanged and in full farce and effect

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1€A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER _ (Type or print)
Michael A. Turner
Contracting Offlcer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR . 45C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATR® OF AME! 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of persen authorized to sign) (S:gnature of Contracung Cfficer)
30ER(BEV. 10-83)
ARY4ECFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

FENPLATE iGNi0D  SUNSIREVIEW COMPLETE




Page 2 of 4 Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005
- Task Order No. 2, Modification No. 18 Task Order No. 21. Modification No. 12 - Task Order No. 37, Modification No. 11
- Task Order No. 3, Modification No. 29 Task Order No. 22, Modification No. 10 - Task Order No. 38, Modification No. 10
- Task Order No. 5, Modification No. 14 Task OrderNo. 25, Modification No. 13 - Task Order No. 39, Modification No. 9
- Task Order No. 8, Modification No. 14 Task Order No. 26, Modification No. 10 - Task Order No. 42, Modification No. 6
- Task Order No. 13, Modification No. 25 Task Order No. 27, Modification No. [0 - Task Order No. 43, Modification No. 8
- Task Order No. 14, Modification No. 13 Task Order No. 28, Modification No. 12 - Task Order No. 46, Modification No. 2
- Task Order No. 17, Modification No. 9 Task Order No. 29, Modification No. 12 - Task Order No. 47, Modification No. 3
- Task Order No. 19, Modification No. 9 Task Order No. 33, Modification No. 18 - Task Order No. 48, Modification No. 1
- Task Order No. 20, Modification No. 13 Task Order No. 34, Modification No. 20

The purpose of this modification is to:

1.

2.

Provide for a downward adjustment to the cost ceilings for task orders 5, 8, 14, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 25, 27, 28, 29, 34, 38, 42, 46, 47 and an
upward adjustment on the cost ceiling for task orders 13, 26, 33, 43 to reflect an increase/decrease in the level of effort in accordance with the

revised cost estimate (Attachment No. 2) and the contractor's e-mail dated, June 26, 2007.

Provide incremental funding for task orders 2, 10, 13, 20, 25, 33, 38, 43.

Accordingly, the following chénges are hereby made:

(1

The cost ceilings for task orders 5, 8, 13, 14, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 33, 34, 38, 42, 43, 46, 47 are hereby increased/(decreased)

~ from the amount specified under Column B to the revised amount under Column D of the "Task Order Ceiling and Obligation Summary." The

obligated amount under Column G shall, at no time, exceed the task order cost ceiling amount under Column D. When and if the amount(s) paid
and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount under Column G, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue
performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to the task order. Any work
undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified under Column E is done so at the Contractor’s risk.

The obligated amount for task orders 2, 10, 13, 20, 25, 33, 38, 43 are hereby increased/(decreased) from the amount specified under Column E
to the revised amount under Column G of the "Task Order Ceiling and Obligation Summary." The obligated amount under Column G shall, at no
time, exceed the task order cost ceiling amount under Column D. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall
equal the obligated amount under Column G, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the
Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to the task order. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the
obligated amount specified under Column G is done so at the Contractor’s risk.



Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005

Page 3 of 4

Task Order Ceiling and Obligation Summary Accounting and Appropriation Data

PREVIOUS

TASK TASK INCREASED/
'‘ORDER / ORDER DECREASED | REVISED PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL JOB BOC | APPN. COMMIT.
MOD NO. | CEILING LOE CEILING OBLIGATIONS | OBLIGATION | OBLIGATIONS | B&RNO. CODE | NO. | NoO. NO.
T.0. No. 2/ . | 31xoz00.
Med. No. 18 | § 734,703.87 | § - $ 734,703.87 $729,379.00 | $ 5.324.00 $734,703.00 | 710-15-5F1-340 | J1275 | 252A 710 10770910C
"T.0. No. 3/ LT T
Mod. No.29 | $4,083,254.06 $4,083,254.06 $3,797,883.54 |  $285,000.00 $4,082,883.54 1. il
S SR — e ' : 31X0200.
i g $135,000,00 720-15-111-160 | J3042 | 2574 720 200765046
T : 31X0200.
e $150,000.00 730-15-111-160 | J3041 | 2574 730 200765049
T.0. No. 5/ 31X0200.
Mod. No.15 | $1,550.356.32 |  § (65,727.85) | $1484,628.47 |  § 1,460,362.20 § 24.000.00 $1,484,362.20 | 77N-15-5H1-367 | J7014 | 2524 47N RQ700700074
T.0.No. 8/
Mod. No. 14 | § 102,650.88 | $ (19,037.54) | § 83,613.34 5 83,597.06 $ - $  83,597.06 - - - - -
T.0. No. 13/ 31X0200.
‘Mod. No.25 | $5,627.873.34 | § 74,895.40 |  $5,702,768.74 $ 5,584,707.93 $ 75.000.00 $5,659,707.93 | 710-15-5G1-348 | J1250 | 252A 719 10770845C
T.0. No. 14/ _
‘Mod. No.33 | 8 766,082.29 | § (95,442.80) | § 670,639.49 $  670,433.70 $ - $ 670,433.70 - - - . .
T.0.No. 17/ :
Mod. No. 9 § 799372 § (L695AD) | S 629861 $ 628772 5 - $  6,287.72 - . . - .
T.0.Ne. 19/
'Mod. No. 9 $ 17156476 | & (9.505.02) | $ 162,059.74 $  162,000.00 $ - $ 162,000.00 . - . - .
T.0. No. 20/ _
‘Mod.No. 13 .| $ 118,759.26 | § (15,680.60) | § 103,078.66 $  103,057.94 $ - $ 103,057.94 - - . - -
T.0. No. 21/
Mod.No.12 | $§ 6889216 | 8 (16,814.03) | § 52,078.13 §  52,056.35 $ - $  52,056.35 - . . - .
"T.0.No. 22/ _ _
Mod. No. 10 | § 158,098.68 | $ (12.096.64) | $ 146,002.04 $  145,998.00 $ - $ 145,998.00 . . . - _
'T.0. Ne. 25/
Mod. No. 13 | § 257,553.19 | $ (30,693.36) | $ 226,859.83 $ 22682717 $ - $ 226,827.17 . . . . .
T.0. No. 26/ : 31X0200.
Mod.No.10 | $ 34396684 | § 6466.84 | $ 350.433.68 $  343,966.83 §  6,400.00 $ 350,366.83 | 60-15-111-160 | N6498 | 2630 760 RES-C07-279
T.0. No. 27/
Mod. No. 10 | § 512,749.16 | § (22,716.40) | § 490.032.76 $  490,000.00 $ - $490,000.60 . - . - .
“T.0. No. 28/ 1
Mod.No.12 | § 4557991 | § (5603.04) | 5 3997687 § 3995100 5 - $  39,951.00 - . - . .
T.0. No. 29/
Mod. No. 12 $ 142,070.71 $ (194.00) $ 141.,876.71 $  126,928.80 $ - $ 126,928.80 - - - - -




Page 4 of 4 Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005
-8 "B RS ORI R | B Bt VN ARRTIPES LT IO C CHU b T K L
Task Order Ceiling and Obligation Summary Accounting and Appropriation Data
PREVIOUS

TASK TASK INCREASED/ _

ORDER/ | ORDER DECREASED | REVISED PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL JOB | BOC | APPN. | COMMIT.

MOD NO. | CEILING LOE CEILING OBLIGATIONS | OBLIGATION _| OBLIGATIONS | B&RNO. CODE_| NO. | NO. NO.

T.0. No. 33/ R —

Mod. Ne. 18_| $ 822,978.88 |  § 291959.92 | $1,114,938.80 | $  795,735.30 $ 317,850.00 $1,114,585.30

$75,000.00 710-15-5F1-340 | Ji272 | 25m2 710 10770866C

‘ : 31X0200.

E $55,000.00 710-15-5F1-342 | J1278 | 2572 714 10770870C

| 31X0200.

3 $120,000.00 710-155F1-342 | 11278 | 257m2 710 10770868C

31X0200.

IRV $67,850.00 725-15-171-107 | Q4135 | 2574 725 NRO-07-476

T.0. No. 34/ _

Mod. No.20 | $1,731916.76 | § (52.603.40) | $1,679,313.36 $1,679,216.00 $ - $1.679,216.00 - - - - -

T.0. No. 37/ 31X0200.

Mod. No.11 | § 548,752.05 | § - $ 548,752.05 $448,919.25 $_99,000.00 $547,919.25 | 711-15-11C-398 | R1151 | 2524 71 NSR-07-509

T.0. No. 38/

Mod. No. 10 | $ 156393.40 | § (36441.24) | § 119.952.16 $119,916.60 $ - $119,916.60 - - - - -

T.0. No. 39/ '

Mod. No. 9 § 5928043 | $ (1,65256) | $ 57,627.87 $57,610.38 $ - $57,610.38 - - - - -

T.0. No. 42/

Mod. No. 6 $_ 94380.09 | $ (44,019.10) | § 50,360.99 $50,379.84 $ - $50,379.84 - - - - -

T.0. No. 43/ : 31X0200.

Mod. No. 8 $1,920,338.25 |  § 99,682.29 |  $2,020,020.54 $1,911,338.00 $ 108,661.00 $2,019,999.00 | 7i0-15-5F1-342 | J1280 | 2524 710 10770918C

T.0. No. 46/

Mod. No. 2 $ 9991778 | § (2,22999) | $ 97.687.79 $97,642.30 $ - $97,642.30 - - - - -

T.0. No. 47/ '

Mod. No. 3 $ 987.608.57 | § (41,559.20) | § 946,049.37 $946,000.00 $ - $946,000.00 - - - - -

T.0. No. 48/

Mod. No. 1 $ 146932.34 | § - $ 146,932.34 $50,000.00 $_96,932.00 $ 146,932.00 | 755-15-344-232 | 45586 | 2524 | 31X0200 | AA8550015




